
BAYCREST AT PELICAN LANDING HOMEOWNERS  
ASSOCIATION, INC. 

BOARD MEETING MINUTES HELD ON NOVEMBER 16, 2016 
AT THE PELICAN LANDING COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

 
Directors Present: Paul Dickensheets, Swann Fredrickson, John Knoche, Rick Nye, Toni 
Paolello, Creighton Phillips, and Ralph Scearce 
 
Directors Absent: None 
 
ACSMC Committee: Peaches Scearce 
 
Representing Gulf Breeze Management Services Inc.:  Aharon Weidner 
 
Ralph Scearce called the meeting to order at 5:00P.M.and quorum was established.   
 
RECORDING OF MEETINGS 
John Knoche reported that was recording the meeting. 
 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
On a motion by John Knoche, seconded by Paul Dickensheets, and carried unanimously the 
Board approved the October 19, 2016 Board of Directors meeting minutes subject to an 
addition regarding disposition of the old filter system. 
 
PROPERTY MANAGER REPORT 
Aharon Weidner reported that his most recent work order report was included in the Board 
Member Meeting Package. There were 30 work orders on the report. Most of the recent work 
orders have been related to landscaping issues and irrigation problems. He added that most of 
the recent invoices for irrigation have been for relatively minor issues however there had been 
a high volume since it stopped raining regularly about 6 weeks ago. 
 
Mr. Weidner noted that the exercise room carpet would be cleaned on Friday and that he 
would post a notice about the work on Thursday. He also noted that there had been a mix-up 
on the exercise room door and the incorrect door was ordered.  The correct door has been 
reordered. 
 
It was noted that the irrigation filter is flushing about 10 times per day. Aharon Weidner was 
asked to contact the manufacturer of the filter to find out how long the system flushes each 
time and how much water it uses... 
 
Finance Committee 
Rick Nye reported on the October financials. He noted that the balance in the Capital Fund 
was about $1,700 and the prior year surplus account is $27,436. Other equity is $51,000. 
Year-to-date expenses are generally under budget with the exception of pest control, due to 
extra services, and insurance, due additional insurance coverage being purchased. Expenses 
through October 31, 2016 were budgeted at $190,387 versus actual $181,337. 
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Rick Nye noted that he discussed the budget at the last meeting. He noted that if the 
Association fully funded its budget through homeowner assessments the quarterly fee would 
be $663. He added that the budget has been partially funded by prior year’s surpluses for a 
number of years. There has been some inflationary creep on expenses and he noted that this 
was particularly an issue with the labor force in the area. Operating expenses are budgeted to 
go up by about 2% and the reserve contribution is also going up by a similar percentage.  
 
On a motion by Rick Nye, seconded by Swann Fredrickson, and carried unanimously, the 
Board approved the proposed 2017 budget with quarterly fees of $645 per quarter. 
 
Social Committee 
Miki Knoche reported that the last social event was a great success. She thanked the Board 
for purchasing an additional table and thanked Sheila Phillips, Creighton Phillips, Barbara 
Taefi, Toni Paolello, John Oblak, and Swann Fredrickson for their help with the last social 
event. Mrs. Knoche noted that funds from the 50-50 events help support the social events that 
the community holds. She added that there will be a chili cookoff on January 26, 2017, at the 
Community Center and that there would be a dinner following the annual meeting. It was also 
noted that the first annual auction of owner-donated artwork, crafts, and other items will be 
held on April 13, 2017 with the proceeds going to help fund social events for the next year. 
 
Pool Committee 
Creighton Phillips noted that there had been issues with the controller for the hot tub and noted 
that the Association was able to save $600 on the repair. The grout surrounding the pool 
drains was repaired. Aharon Weidner was asked to get a price to replace the posts supporting 
the electrical boxes for the pool equipment. Director Phillips noted that there is no lighting at 
the north end of the pool area. He noted that he met with Mr. Weidner regarding the proposed 
project and that they had discussed solar lighting or wiring some lights into the trees or 
installing lights on posts. 
 
Creighton Phillips reported that he had done some design work for renovating the pool 
bathrooms. He asked the Board to consider his ideas at the next Board meeting. 
 
Lease and Sales Review Board 
John Oblak reported that 25430 had leased their unit for three months. He is waiting on one 
lease agreement for one of the annual rentals. 
 
ACMSC 
Peaches Scearce noted that they planned to replace the potted bottle palms at the pool and 
the current palms will be planted near the clubhouse. The irrigation filter discharge is going to 
be directed to the street gutter rather than the shrubs and lawn at the nearest home. It was 
noted that some plantings were being planned in the circle by the pool entrance. There was a 
brief discussion about cleaning out the parotus palms by the pool. 
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UOC 
Karlene Dziesupek reported that the new Board of Directors is in place and the UOC has been 
disbanded. The Board has appointed several people to come up with a proposed charter for a 
new UOC type resident advisory group. The biggest issue facing Pelican Landing is the beach 
renourishment project proposed by Lee County as part of their dredging of New Pass. Lee 
County has proposed charging approximately $850,000 for sand which could be deposited on 
the Pelican Landing Beach. The Hyatt is responsible for 50% of the cost but they are not 
currently in a position to pay for the work and may not ever agree to pay their share.  
 
OLD BUSINESS 
 Roof Committee 

Stephanie Coburn reported that the committee has spoken to three firms about 
developing a roof tile specification. She added that she hoped to have proposals in 
January. The committee is looking for an evaluation of the current roofs and assistance 
in choosing a suitable replacement tile. The goal of the committee is to have their work 
completed in early 2017 so that the Board can approve the selected replacement tile 
and homeowners could replace their roofs on a building by building basis at a time of 
their choosing. 
 
Capital Contribution 
Ralph Scearce reported that there were four communities in Pelican Landing which 
charge a capital contribution as part of a home sale. They are: 
Ascot - $300 
Baycrest – One quarter’s assessment 
Cottages - $200 
Southbridge - 1 Quarter (about $1100-$1200 depending on the particular association) 
 
Following brief discussion, no one expressed support for increasing Baycrest’s capital 
contribution to a sum equal to two quarterly assessments. 

  
NEW BUSINESS 
 No new business was discussed. 
 
OPEN DISCUSSION 
 
Next Meeting 
The next meeting will be December 21, 2016. 
 
With no further business, and on a motion by John Knoche, seconded by Swann Fredrickson, 
and carried unanimously the meeting was adjourned at 6:00P.M. 
 
____________________________________ 
Aharon S. Weidner, CAM, Property Manager 
Baycrest Homeowners’ Assoc., Inc. 







































ABCFEQ ABC FIRE EQUIPMENT CORP    2583 64191 Fire Equip. Replaced 11/23/16    1072.19

BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD    2585 NOVEMBER 16 11/1-11/30 050-0360-02 11/30/16     583.63

BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES    2580 NOVEMBER 16 10/21-11/ L012919C0049245 11/23/16      84.07

EMBA CENTURYLINK    2579 NOVEMBER 16 11/10-12/9 311723299 11/10/16      53.79

GREEN GREENSCAPES    2578 170980 November Services 11/20/16    6430.00

HART THE HARTFORD    2581 NOVEMBER 16 Acct# 7539974 11/29/16     710.00

POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE    2577 536232  Skimmer Weir Door Repair  11/18/16     115.00

Grand total:      9,048.68
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A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 11/30/16

Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



11/10/16     1500 BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES              59.79 9/21-10/21L012919C0049245

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2560 OCTOBER 16 10/27/16 7630 10/27/16          59.79 9/21-10/21L012919C0049245

11/10/16     1501 GREEN GREENSCAPES             583.24

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2557 170106 10/31/16 8350 10/31/16         537.91 Irrigation-Various

  2559 169841 10/26/16 8350 10/26/16          45.33 Irrigation 25419

_______________

Totals:         583.24

11/10/16     1502 KISS MOLLY KISS              50.00 Reimburse for Donation

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2558 NOVEMBER 16 11/01/16 8890 11/01/16          50.00 Reimburse for Donation

11/10/16     1503 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             829.70

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2556 534152 11/01/16 8040 11/01/16         180.00 November Services

  2556 534152 11/01/16 8010 11/01/16         420.00

  2562 535595 11/04/16 8020 11/04/16         229.70    Spa Pump Valve Repair

_______________

Totals:         829.70

11/10/16     1504 WIEBEL WIEBEL, HENNELLS & CARUFE, PA           3,950.00 Client No. BAYCREST18530

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2561 NOVEMBER 16 11/02/16 7030 11/02/16       3,950.00 Client No. BAYCREST18530

11/17/16     1505 BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD             675.58 9/29-11/1 050-0360-02

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2571 OCTOBER 16 10/31/16 7620 10/31/16         675.58 9/29-11/1 050-0360-02

11/17/16     1506 GREEN GREENSCAPES             636.58

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2563 170327 11/09/16 8350 11/09/16          16.25 Irrigation 119215-25251

  2564 170303 11/08/16 8350 11/08/16          37.59 Irrigation 25452

  2565 170301 11/08/16 8350 11/08/16          47.15 Irrigation 25374

  2566 170312 11/08/16 8350 11/08/16          16.25 Irrigation 25452

  2567 170302 11/08/16 8350 11/08/16         178.16 Irrigation 25352

  2568 170244 11/07/16 8350 11/07/16          45.33 Irrigation 25419

  2569 170249 11/07/16 8350 11/07/16         198.35 Irrigation 25200

  2572 170341 11/09/16 8350 11/09/16          65.00 Irrigation 25452
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C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date: 11/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date: 11/30/16

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



  2573 170348 11/09/16 8350 11/09/16          32.50 Irrigation 25251

_______________

Totals:         636.58

11/17/16     1507 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             235.16       Jandy Valve Repair

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2574 535824 11/10/16 8020 11/10/16         235.16    Jandy Valve Repair

11/17/16     1508 PROTE ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES              90.00 5811720-5819474

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2570 NOVEMBER 16 11/01/16 8520 11/01/16          90.00 5811720-5819474

11/23/16     1509 JOKNOC JOAN KNOCHE             455.79 Reimburse for Table

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2575 NOVEMBER 16 11/14/16 8890 11/14/16         455.79 Reimburse for Table

11/25/16     1510 GBMS GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SVC INC           2,239.62 November services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7050 11/30/16       1,408.00 November services

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 8230 11/30/16         206.00

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7140 11/30/16         191.00

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7170 11/30/16          25.00

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7170 11/30/16          16.60

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7170 11/30/16          25.00

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7170 11/30/16          50.00

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7170 11/30/16          50.00

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7810 11/30/16          60.94

  2576 NOVEMBER 16 11/30/16 7810 11/30/16         207.08

_______________

Totals:       2,239.62

Totals:           9,805.46
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C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date: 11/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date: 11/30/16

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



63 25234 Nicole Leigh Bloch, Trustee       64.60       63.00      630.00        0.00        757.60

 ----------  ----------  ----------  ----------  ------------

TOTAL:       64.60       63.00      630.00        0.00        757.60
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AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Nov. 30, 2016

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

CODE N/A DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #      CURRENT        OVER  30        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL

____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

A1 Maintenance Fee 1310        0.00           0.00         630.00           0.00          630.00

01 Late Fees 1310        0.00          63.00           0.00           0.00           63.00

03 Collection Fee 1330       50.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           50.00

04   Interest       1310       14.60           0.00           0.00           0.00           14.60

 ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

GRAND TOTAL:       64.60          63.00         630.00           0.00          757.60

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DELINQUENCY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION    AMOUNT

__________ ____________________________ ___________

01310 A/R Assessments      707.60

01330  A/R - Other                      50.00

-------------

T O T A L       $757.60
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AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Nov. 30, 2016

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



CURRENT OWNERS

Edward P. & Amy M. Spiegel 56 25262 PP      735.85

25262 Galashields Circle

Thomas & Therese Saling 80 25383 PP       30.00

25383 Galashields Circle

 =============

TOTAL HOMES: 2 TOTAL PREPAYS         765.85

TOTAL DISTR: PP         765.85
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PREPAYS AS OF Nov. 30, 2016

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



1010 Operating Capital CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1011 Operating IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1012 Operating Valley National Bank       95,761.69       1,837.99      11,331.94       9,493.95CR      86,267.74

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/08/16 RJ0021 REVERSE         541.02 FPL 09/22/15 - 10/21/16

11/10/16 AP0612 1500          59.79 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 9/21-10/21L012919C0049245

11/10/16 AP0612 1501         583.24 GREENSCAPES Irrigation-Various

11/10/16 AP0612 1502          50.00 MOLLY KISS Reimburse for Donation

11/10/16 AP0612 1503         829.70 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE November Services

11/10/16 AP0612 1504       3,950.00 WIEBEL, HENNELLS & CARUFE Client No. BAYCREST18530

11/17/16 AP7852 1505         675.58 BAY CREEK CDD 9/29-11/1 050-0360-02

11/17/16 AP7852 1506         636.58 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 119215-25251

11/17/16 AP7852 1507         235.16 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Jandy Valve Repair

11/17/16 AP7852 1508          90.00 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC 5811720-5819474

11/18/16 AR0000 1097         100.00 Schlag Lease Application

11/18/16 AR0000 1098         500.00    Schlag Lease Deposit

11/18/16 AR0000 891         100.00 Massell Lease Application

11/23/16 AP7882 1509         455.79 JOAN KNOCHE Reimburse for Table

11/23/16 AR0000 21211         630.00 Durney capital contributi

11/25/16 AP8901 1510       2,239.62 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

11/30/16 CR0000 ADJUST          15.26 Nov 16 Interest Income

11/30/16 GJ0638 AUTO PAY         492.73 FPL 10/21/16 - 11/18/16

11/30/16 GJ0639 REVERSE         492.73 Reverse GJ0638

11/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         492.73 FPL 10/21/16 - 11/18/16

1030 Operating MM IronStone Bank               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1110 Reserves TIB Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1111 Reserves IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1112 Reserves First Citizens CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1113 Reserves SunCoast CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1114 Reserves EverBank                   39,332.17          11.64            .00          11.64      39,343.81

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 CR0000 ADJUST          11.64 Nov 16 Interest Income

1115 Reserves CNL Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1120 CD Bk FL #3714 2.616% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1121 CD SunCst #2720 3.92% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 11/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   11/30/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



1122 CD Ever #6326 07/06/12 1.32%             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1123 CD CNL #0723 2.47% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1124 CD Ever #8014 2.927% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1125 CD Valley #0988 02/21/17 1.35%       55,962.68          62.10            .00          62.10      56,024.78

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1125          62.10    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%       65,074.66         122.68            .00         122.68      65,197.34

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1126         122.68    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%       91,119.15         148.29            .00         148.29      91,267.44

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1127         148.29    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1310 A/R Assessments          693.00          14.60            .00          14.60         707.60

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/01/16 AR0000 AR03           9.94    Apply Interest

11/16/16 AR0000 AR03           4.66    Apply Interest

1316 A/R Roof Cleaning 2007             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1321 A/R Tree Placement Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1322 A/R Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1330 A/R - Other                               .00          50.00            .00          50.00          50.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/01/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

11/16/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

1331 A/R Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1332 Prepaid Expense             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1334 A/R Working Capital             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1335 A/R CNL Bank                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 11/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   11/30/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



1336 A/R Capital Bank                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1340 Due From Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1345 Due From Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1350 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1385 A/R GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1386 A/R Owner                                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1395 A/R Allow Doubtful Accounts             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1420 Prepaid Insurance             .00         710.00            .00         710.00         710.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/29/16 AP8928 VH2581         710.00 THE HARTFORD Acct# 7539974

1422 Insurance Refund             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1440 Prepaid FPL Auto Pays             .00         492.73         492.73            .00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 GJ0638 AUTO PAY         474.53 FPL 10/21/16 - 11/18/16

11/30/16 GJ0638 AUTO PAY          18.20 FPL 10/21/16 - 11/18/16

11/30/16 GJ0639 REVERSE         474.53 Reverse GJ0638

11/30/16 GJ0639 REVERSE          18.20 Reverse GJ0638

1442 Prepaid FPL             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1446 Prepaid CenturyLink Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1510 Security Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1520 Utility Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1522 Foreclosure Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3010 Accounts Payable        1,318.61CR       9,805.46      17,535.53       7,730.07CR       9,048.68CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/01/16 AP3264 VH2556         600.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE November Services

11/01/16 AP3264 VH2558          50.00 MOLLY KISS Reimburse for Donation

11/01/16 AP8870 VH2570          90.00 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC 5811720-5819474

11/02/16 AP3264 VH2561       3,950.00 WIEBEL, HENNELLS & CARUFE Client No. BAYCREST18530

11/04/16 AP3264 VH2562         229.70 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Pump Valve Repair

11/07/16 AP8870 VH2568          45.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25419

11/07/16 AP8870 VH2569         198.35 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25200
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 11/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   11/30/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



11/08/16 AP8870 VH2564          37.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25452

11/08/16 AP8870 VH2565          47.15 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25374

11/08/16 AP8870 VH2566          16.25 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25452

11/08/16 AP8870 VH2567         178.16 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25352

11/09/16 AP7818 VH2572          65.00 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25452

11/09/16 AP7818 VH2573          32.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25251

11/09/16 AP8870 VH2563          16.25 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 119215-25251

11/10/16 AP0612 1500          59.79 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 9/21-10/21L012919C0049245

11/10/16 AP0612 1501         583.24 GREENSCAPES Irrigation-Various

11/10/16 AP0612 1502          50.00 MOLLY KISS Reimburse for Donation

11/10/16 AP0612 1503         829.70 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE November Services

11/10/16 AP0612 1504       3,950.00 WIEBEL, HENNELLS & CARUFE Client No. BAYCREST18530

11/10/16 AP7818 VH2574         235.16 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Jandy Valve Repair

11/10/16 AP7850 VH2579          53.79 CENTURYLINK 11/10-12/9 311723299

11/14/16 AP3334 VH2575         455.79 JOAN KNOCHE Reimburse for Table

11/17/16 AP7852 1505         675.58 BAY CREEK CDD 9/29-11/1 050-0360-02

11/17/16 AP7852 1506         636.58 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 119215-25251

11/17/16 AP7852 1507         235.16 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Jandy Valve Repair

11/17/16 AP7852 1508          90.00 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC 5811720-5819474

11/18/16 AP7850 VH2577         115.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Skimmer Weir Door Repair

11/20/16 AP7850 VH2578       6,430.00 GREENSCAPES November Services

11/23/16 AP7882 1509         455.79 JOAN KNOCHE Reimburse for Table

11/23/16 AP8928 VH2580          84.07 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 10/21-11/ L012919C0049245

11/23/16 AP8928 VH2583       1,072.19 ABC FIRE EQUIPMENT CORP Fire Equip. Replaced

11/25/16 AP8901 1510       2,239.62 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

11/29/16 AP8928 VH2581         710.00 THE HARTFORD Acct# 7539974

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576       2,239.62 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

11/30/16 AP8944 VH2585         583.63 BAY CREEK CDD 11/1-11/30 050-0360-02

3011 Accounts Payable Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3015 Inter-Company             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3020 Other A/P             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3022 A/P Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3024 A/P GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3025 Other Accruals             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays          541.02CR         541.02         160.03         380.99         160.03CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/08/16 RJ0021 REVERSE         541.02 FPL 09/22/15 - 10/21/16

11/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         160.03 FPL 10/27/16 - 11/28/16

3031 A/P Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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3032 A/P Owners             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3040 Due To Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3045 Due To Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3050 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments       37,800.00CR      18,900.00            .00      18,900.00      18,900.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH      15,545.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

11/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

3111 Deferred Reserve Assessments             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3115 Deferred TIB Bank                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments        1,405.85CR         640.00            .00         640.00         765.85CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AR0000 AR06         630.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

11/30/16 AR0000 AR06          10.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

3121 Deferred Tree Replcemnt Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3122 Deferred Pre Washing Mar 2008             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3123 Deferred Tree Replcemnt May 08             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3124 Deferred Lattice Repairs             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3129 Lessee Security Deposits        8,500.00CR            .00         500.00         500.00CR       9,000.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/18/16 AR0000 1098         500.00    Schlag Lease Deposit

5020 Reserves - Painting             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5030 Reserves - Pavement                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5040 Reserves - Pool             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5110 Reserves - Landscape             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5190 Reserves - General Fund      241,642.29CR            .00       3,355.00       3,355.00CR     244,997.29CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation
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5490 Reserves - Earned Interest             510.59CR            .00          11.64          11.64CR         522.23CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 CR0000 ADJUST          11.64 Nov 16 Interest Income

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest          2,625.78CR            .00         333.07         333.07CR       2,958.85CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1125          62.10    2016 CD Accrued Interest

11/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1126         122.68    2016 CD Accrued Interest

11/30/16 RJ0024 CD#1127         148.29    2016 CD Accrued Interest

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)       27,436.94CR       1,497.33            .00       1,497.33      25,939.61CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0023 16 MONTH       1,497.33    2016 Monthly Prior Year

5520 Current Year Surplus/(Deficit)             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5610 Capital Improvements        1,726.96CR            .00         630.00         630.00CR       2,356.96CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/23/16 AR0000 21211         630.00 Durney capital contributi

6010 Owner Maintenance Income      189,000.00CR            .00      18,900.00      18,900.00CR     207,900.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH      15,545.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

11/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

6040 Late Charges          582.67CR            .00          64.60          64.60CR         647.27CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/01/16 AR0000 AR03           9.94    Apply Interest

11/01/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

11/16/16 AR0000 AR03           4.66    Apply Interest

11/16/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

6060 Bank Interest - Operating          315.81CR            .00          15.26          15.26CR         331.07CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 CR0000 ADJUST          15.26 Nov 16 Interest Income

6210 Application Fees          900.00CR            .00         200.00         200.00CR       1,100.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/18/16 AR0000 1097         100.00 Schlag Lease Application

11/18/16 AR0000 891         100.00 Massell Lease Application
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6280 Prior Year Surplus       14,973.34CR            .00       1,497.33       1,497.33CR      16,470.67CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0023 16 MONTH       1,497.33    2016 Monthly Prior Year

6290 Miscellaneous Income             .00            .00         630.00         630.00CR         630.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AR0000 AR06         630.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

7010 Legal        1,115.10            .00            .00            .00       1,115.10

7020 Filing Fees - State of Florida           61.25            .00            .00            .00          61.25

7030 Accounting Fees          250.00       3,950.00            .00       3,950.00       4,200.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/02/16 AP3264 VH2561       3,950.00 WIEBEL, HENNELLS & CARUFE Client No. BAYCREST18530

7050 Management Fees       14,080.00       1,408.00            .00       1,408.00      15,488.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576       1,408.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

7140 Office Expense        1,910.00         191.00            .00         191.00       2,101.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576         191.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

7170 Misc Administrative Expense        1,004.75         166.60            .00         166.60       1,171.35

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576          25.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576          16.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576          25.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576          50.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576          50.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

7510 Insurance - General Liability        7,918.48            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48

7620 Water - Irrigation        1,888.47         583.63            .00         583.63       2,472.10

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AP8944 VH2585         583.63 BAY CREEK CDD 11/1-11/30 050-0360-02

7630 Sewer & Water                          717.85          84.07            .00          84.07         801.92

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
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11/23/16 AP8928 VH2580          84.07 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 10/21-11/ L012919C0049245

7640 Electricity        6,371.09         652.76            .00         652.76       7,023.85

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         474.53 FPL 10/21/16 - 11/18/16

11/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY          18.20 FPL 10/21/16 - 11/18/16

11/30/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         160.03 FPL 10/27/16 - 11/28/16

7650 Telephone          585.31          53.79            .00          53.79         639.10

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/10/16 AP7850 VH2579          53.79 CENTURYLINK 11/10-12/9 311723299

7810 Amenities Repair                       420.24         268.02            .00         268.02         688.26

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576          60.94 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576         207.08 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

8010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract        3,727.19         420.00            .00         420.00       4,147.19

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/01/16 AP3264 VH2556         420.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE November Services

8020 Pool/Spa Repairs        5,511.80         579.86            .00         579.86       6,091.66

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/04/16 AP3264 VH2562         229.70 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Pump Valve Repair

11/10/16 AP7818 VH2574         235.16 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Jandy Valve Repair

11/18/16 AP7850 VH2577         115.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Skimmer Weir Door Repair

8030 Pool/Spa Permits          250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00

8040 Pool Testing        1,275.00         180.00            .00         180.00       1,455.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/01/16 AP3264 VH2556         180.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE November Services

8090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense           60.00            .00            .00            .00          60.00

8110 Building Repair                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

8140 Pressure Washing        7,280.00            .00            .00            .00       7,280.00

8180 Fire Equipment                            .00       1,072.19            .00       1,072.19       1,072.19

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/23/16 AP8928 VH2583       1,072.19 ABC FIRE EQUIPMENT CORP Fire Equip. Replaced
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8220 Janitorial Supplies           61.22            .00            .00            .00          61.22

8230 Janitorial Services        2,060.00         206.00            .00         206.00       2,266.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AP8900 VH2576         206.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV November services

8290 Misc Maintenance Expense        1,947.34            .00            .00            .00       1,947.34

8310 Landscape Maintenance Contract       64,300.00       6,430.00            .00       6,430.00      70,730.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/20/16 AP7850 VH2578       6,430.00 GREENSCAPES November Services

8320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod          738.09            .00            .00            .00         738.09

8350 Irrigation Repairs        7,905.67         636.58            .00         636.58       8,542.25

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/07/16 AP8870 VH2568          45.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25419

11/07/16 AP8870 VH2569         198.35 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25200

11/08/16 AP8870 VH2564          37.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25452

11/08/16 AP8870 VH2565          47.15 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25374

11/08/16 AP8870 VH2566          16.25 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25452

11/08/16 AP8870 VH2567         178.16 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25352

11/09/16 AP7818 VH2572          65.00 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25452

11/09/16 AP7818 VH2573          32.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25251

11/09/16 AP8870 VH2563          16.25 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 119215-25251

8410 Tree Trimming       11,594.00            .00            .00            .00      11,594.00

8490 Misc Landscaping Expense          136.27            .00            .00            .00         136.27

8520 Building Pest Control        4,472.00          90.00            .00          90.00       4,562.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/01/16 AP8870 VH2570          90.00 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC 5811720-5819474

8890 Miscellaneous/Contingency          145.39         505.79            .00         505.79         651.18

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/01/16 AP3264 VH2558          50.00 MOLLY KISS Reimburse for Donation

11/14/16 AP3334 VH2575         455.79 JOAN KNOCHE Reimburse for Table

8900 Prior Year (Surplus)/Deficit              .00            .00          10.00          10.00CR          10.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 AR0000 AR06          10.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

Date 12/13/16  Time:14:15:21 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #8961   Page: 9

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 11/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   11/30/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



9190 Reserves - General Fund       33,550.00       3,355.00            .00       3,355.00      36,905.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

11/30/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

9490 Reserves - Earned Interest                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

9491 Reserves - Accrued Interest               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

Gnd Total:             .00      55,667.13      55,667.13            .00            .00
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ASSETS

CASH ACCOUNTS

1012 Operating Valley National Bank  $      86,267.74

  _______________

Total Operating Accounts $      86,267.74

1114 Reserves EverBank  $      39,343.81

1125 CD Valley #0988 02/21/17 1.35%         56,024.78

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%         65,197.34

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%         91,267.44

  _______________

Total Reserve Accounts $     251,833.37

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1310 A/R Assessments  $         707.60

1330   A/R - Other                               50.00

  _______________

Total Accounts Receivable $         757.60

OTHER ASSETS

1420 Prepaid Insurance  $         710.00

  _______________

Total Other Assests $         710.00

Total Assets $     339,568.71

 ===============

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

3010 Accounts Payable  $       9,048.68

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays            160.03

  _______________

Total Accounts Payable $       9,208.71
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UNEARNED INCOME

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments  $      18,900.00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments            765.85

3129 Lessee Security Deposits          9,000.00

  _______________

Total Unearned Income $      28,665.85

Total Liabilities $      37,874.56

 _______________

EQUITY

RESERVES

5190 Reserves - General Fund  $     244,997.29

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest            522.23

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest          2,958.85

  _______________

Total Reserves $     248,478.37

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

5610 Capital Improvements  $       2,356.96

  _______________

Total Capital Improvements $       2,356.96

OTHER EQUITY

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)  $      25,939.61

Current Year Net Income         24,919.21

  _______________

Total Other Equity $      50,858.82

Total Equity $     301,694.15

 _______________

Total Liabilities & Equity $     339,568.71

 ===============
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INCOME:

06010 Owner Maintenance Income      18,900.00      18,900.00            .00     207,900.00     207,900.00            .00     226,800.00

06040 Late Charges          64.60            .00          64.60         647.27            .00         647.27            .00

06060 Bank Interest - Operating          15.26            .00          15.26         331.07            .00         331.07            .00

06210 Application Fees         200.00            .00         200.00       1,100.00            .00       1,100.00            .00

06280 Prior Year Surplus       1,497.33       1,497.33            .00      16,470.67      16,470.67            .00      17,968.00

06290 Miscellaneous Income         630.00            .00         630.00         630.00            .00         630.00            .00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Subtotal Income      21,307.19      20,397.33         909.86     227,079.01     224,370.67       2,708.34     244,768.00

EXPENSES

General & Administrative

07010 Legal            .00         208.33         208.33       1,115.10       2,291.67       1,176.57       2,500.00

07020 Filing Fees - State of Florid            .00            .00            .00          61.25          61.00           (.25)          61.00

07030 Accounting Fees       3,950.00       3,875.00         (75.00)       4,200.00       4,125.00         (75.00)       4,125.00

07050 Management Fees       1,408.00       1,408.00            .00      15,488.00      15,488.00            .00      16,896.00

07140 Office Expense         191.00         191.00            .00       2,101.00       2,101.00            .00       2,292.00

07170 Misc Administrative Expense         166.60         104.17         (62.43)       1,171.35       1,145.84         (25.51)       1,250.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

General & Administrative       5,715.60       5,786.50          70.90      24,136.70      25,212.51       1,075.81      27,124.00

Insurance

07510 Insurance - General Liability            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48       7,800.00        (118.48)       7,800.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Insurance            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48       7,800.00        (118.48)       7,800.00

Utilities

07620 Water - Irrigation         583.63         375.00        (208.63)       2,472.10       4,125.00       1,652.90       4,500.00

07630 Sewer & Water                         84.07          79.17          (4.90)         801.92         870.84          68.92         950.00

07640 Electricity         652.76         666.67          13.91       7,023.85       7,333.34         309.49       8,000.00

07650 Telephone          53.79          58.33           4.54         639.10         641.67           2.57         700.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Utilities       1,374.25       1,179.17        (195.08)      10,936.97      12,970.85       2,033.88      14,150.00

Amenities Center

07810 Amenities Repair                     268.02         333.33          65.31         688.26       3,666.67       2,978.41       4,000.00

08010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract         420.00         375.00         (45.00)       4,147.19       4,125.00         (22.19)       4,500.00

08020 Pool/Spa Repairs         579.86         416.67        (163.19)       6,091.66       4,583.34      (1,508.32)       5,000.00

08030 Pool/Spa Permits            .00            .00            .00         250.00         250.00            .00         500.00

08040 Pool Testing         180.00         195.00          15.00       1,455.00       2,145.00         690.00       2,340.00

08090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense            .00         125.00         125.00          60.00       1,375.00       1,315.00       1,500.00
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______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Amenities Center              1,447.88       1,445.00          (2.88)      12,692.11      16,145.01       3,452.90      17,840.00

Maintenance

08140 Pressure Washing            .00            .00            .00       7,280.00       7,280.00            .00       7,500.00

08180 Fire Equipment                     1,072.19         125.00        (947.19)       1,072.19       1,375.00         302.81       1,500.00

08220 Janitorial Supplies            .00          29.17          29.17          61.22         320.84         259.62         350.00

08230 Janitorial Services         206.00         206.00            .00       2,266.00       2,266.00            .00       2,472.00

08290 Misc Maintenance Expense            .00         166.67         166.67       1,947.34       1,833.34        (114.00)       2,000.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Maintenance       1,278.19         526.84        (751.35)      12,626.75      13,075.18         448.43      13,822.00

Landscaping

08310 Landscape Maintenance Contrac       6,430.00       6,380.00         (50.00)      70,730.00      70,180.00        (550.00)      76,560.00

08320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod            .00         125.00         125.00         738.09       1,375.00         636.91       1,500.00

08330 Mulch            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00      17,000.00

08350 Irrigation Repairs         636.58         833.33         196.75       8,542.25       9,166.67         624.42      10,000.00

08410 Tree Trimming            .00            .00            .00      11,594.00      11,594.00            .00      12,000.00

08490 Misc Landscaping Expense            .00         208.33         208.33         136.27       2,291.67       2,155.40       2,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Landscaping       7,066.58       7,546.66         480.08      91,740.61      94,607.34       2,866.73     119,560.00

Pest Control

08520 Building Pest Control          90.00         351.00         261.00       4,562.00       3,861.00        (701.00)       4,212.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Pest Control          90.00         351.00         261.00       4,562.00       3,861.00        (701.00)       4,212.00

Other

08890 Miscellaneous/Contingency         505.79            .00        (505.79)         651.18            .00        (651.18)            .00

08900 Prior Year (Surplus)/Deficit         (10.00)            .00          10.00         (10.00)            .00          10.00            .00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Other                           495.79            .00        (495.79)         641.18            .00        (641.18)            .00

Reserves

09190 Reserves - General Fund       3,355.00       3,355.00            .00      36,905.00      36,905.00            .00      40,260.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Reserves       3,355.00       3,355.00            .00      36,905.00      36,905.00            .00      40,260.00

TOTAL EXPENSES      20,823.29      20,190.17        (633.12)     202,159.80     210,576.89       8,417.09     244,768.00

Current Year Net  Income/(loss         483.90         207.16         276.74      24,919.21      13,793.78      11,125.43            .00

============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ==============
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RESERVES:

5030 Reserves - Pavement                  (9,267.50)         9,267.50             0.00             0.00

5040 Reserves - Pool        (1,165.00)         1,165.00             0.00             0.00

5190 Reserves - General Fund       206,799.38        53,006.91        14,809.00       244,997.29

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest           10,499.49         1,163.90        11,141.16           522.23

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest           1,225.92         3,607.43         1,874.50         2,958.85

 _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________

Subtotal Reserves       208,092.29        68,210.74        27,824.66       248,478.37

TOTAL RESERVES       208,092.29        68,210.74        27,824.66       248,478.37

 ===============  ===============  ===============  ===============
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OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1509 11/23/16 JOAN KNOCHE         455.79

1510 11/25/16  GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV       2,239.62

 ______________  ______________

Total Outstanding       2,695.41            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      86,267.74 Reconciling Balance      88,963.15

Uncleared Checks, Credits       2,695.41+ Bank Stmt. Balance      88,963.15

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 12/13/16 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #8963   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 10  Operating Valley National Bank    1012     Operating Valley National
G/L Acct Bal:     86,267.74
Bank Balance:     88,963.15
Statement date: 11/30/16

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits















OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

                                                   ______________ ______________

Total Outstanding            .00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      39,343.81 Reconciling Balance      39,343.81

Uncleared Checks, Credits           0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance      39,343.81

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 12/13/16 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #8962   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 09  Reserves EverBank                 1114     Reserves EverBank
G/L Acct Bal:     39,343.81
Bank Balance:     39,343.81
Statement date: 11/30/16

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits










